CMX1402HC

Table of Contents

5355 000C L./~ ENGINE

5355 010B 2> a> bra—)L ENGINE CONTROL

5355 020C 7> ELECTRIC

5355 100A 7L —L FRAME

5347 120B 71>/ +1/3— COVER

5355 125D Y 77773— COVER

5347 130A /3>73— BUMPER

5355 200D X3 TRANS MISSION
(Product No. ~ 1690394)

5355 200F X< 3> TRANS MISSION
(Product No.1692001 ~)

5351 210A 7 +77+)L FRONT AXLE

5309 220A £V FRONT TIRE

5309 230A 71 REAR TIRE

CMX1402HC

2021/June


http://www.canycom.jp/maintenance/parts/index.html
http://www.canycom.jp/maintenance/parts/index.html

CMX1402HC

Table of Contents

5355 235A R =474 POWER LINE 5355 240A RV =77 %Y POWER LINE 5347 250A 719N\7 K7 CUTTING ROTARY

5347 260A 7 F7 AWD SHIFTING 5355 300B 2771 >% STEERING 5347 3002 277"V % ASSY(STEERING ASSY)

5347 310A 727 741 3— DRIVE LEVER | 5347 310E 727U ¥ L 3— DRIVE LEVER N —
(Product No. ~ 1690394) (Product No.1692001 ~ ) 5347 320A 77\>V5 13— AUXILIARY SHIFT LEVER|

5347 330A 71— BRAKE 5347 340A 771y 7 DIFFRENTIAL LOCK | 5347 345A AWDFVU 4L (2WD/AWD SHIFTING)

CMX1402HC 2021/June


http://www.canycom.jp/maintenance/parts/index.html
http://www.canycom.jp/maintenance/parts/index.html

CMX1402HC

Table of Contents

5355 350B — | SEAT

5347 400A #19/\J % CUTTING LINK

5351 405A /1Y) #2714 Ls3— CUTTING ADJUST

5355 410B #1Y)/\/373— CUTTING BLADE COVER

5347 420C /1Y)~ CUTTING BLADE

5347 430A 71UN7 L —F CUTTING BRAKE

5355 5008 F\)L LAVEL

5355 540A 77> ACCESSORIES

CMX1402HC

2021/June


http://www.canycom.jp/maintenance/parts/index.html
http://www.canycom.jp/maintenance/parts/index.html

ARS LIS




M 3 U

Table of Contents

5355 000C T2/ ENGINE  ccevereeeeeererenmemmeniiiiiiiiiiis 1
5355 010B =YY Fa—)L ENGINE CONTROL  ceceeveeeerereeeens 2
5355 020C 72N 77 ELECTRIC  cvveeeeerreeeenmemenenmmenenieetieenenae. 3
5355 100A 7 L—1s FRAME  «+ovceeeeeeermmmii 5
5347 120B 72 F 713 — COVER -#-vvrerrerrrrememein 6
5355 125D U 77 43— COVER v+ -veeeveeeeem 8
5347 130A 732/ 7%— BUMPER - cveeeereeermmeeei 10

5355 200D X ¥ 3 > TRANS MISSION (Product No. ~ 1690394) ---11
5355 200F X ¥ 3 > TRANS MISSION (Product No.1692001 ~) ---13

5351 210A 702 F 7 274 )L FRONT AXLE - eerererrermeneeneinein. 15
5309 220A 21 2/ FRONT TIRE «:veeeererrmerermmminiiiiiii, 17
5309 230A T2 V) >/ REAR TIRE v-vvvvvreerremnmmee 18
5355 235A R g2 57> %Y POWER LINE v ceveererrermmmmne. 19
5355 240A RV 5 275> %Y POWER LINE v ceeeereereeemeeneinn. 20
5347 250A 271 N27 R CUTTING ROTARY  cevvevvrerreereeeeneeaneeanenn. 292
5347 260A 77 K7 AWD SHIFTING «+vvvererrrrreemnememeni. 24
5355 300B AT 7 1) 2% STEERING :-vvrerrrrrrrremnemnemenene, 25
5347 3002 A7 Y4 ASSY(STEERING ASSY) ....................................... 27
5347 310A V2 Y L )N— DRIVE LEVER -+ -verereereeneeneenianiss 29
(Product No. ~ 1690394) .......................................... 29

5347 310E V)Y L )3— DRIVE LEVER « -+ -vveevvereeeeennn. 31
(Product No0.1692001 N) .......................................... 31

5347 320A 7 7\ 77 L 73— AUXILIARY SHIFT LEVER = «-+eveeveeveee 33
5347 330A T L —25 BRAKE -+ +vereererensrenmrunmrunnmenneeineiieiiarianannn. 34
5347 340A 771 % DIFFRENTIAL LOCK «-cvcveerreeeeerenemenmemeuennenenn. 36
5347 345A AWDF U AL (2WD/AWD SHIFTING) «+-vveeereereesneess: 37
5355 350B 3/ | SEAT  crrrrereernreentteatia e 38
5347 400A 77NV >/ %7 CUTTING LINK creeerereeeeereemoeeenieinn.. 40
5351 405A #Y) X A9 L 73— CUTTING ADJUST - eveeermeememesmeeneeenenes 41
5355 410B 77V 7N473— CUTTING BLADE COVER “ecvvvveeervveeeanneennnnn. 43
5347 420C #3Y) 7N CUTTING BLADE  cvccvveererreereeneeneeniiiii, 45
5347 430A AU INT L — CUTTING BRAKE «-vvvevrerrrrrmmemeeeanennnnn. 46
5355 500B T XNJL LAVEL - vverereeereemnee i 47
5355 540A 7 27 L2 ACCESSORIES: -« +vcverereeeeeesemmmmeeiieanannn. 49

CMX1402HC 2021/June


http://www.canycom.jp/maintenance/parts/index.html

5355 000C =~

> ENGINE

#

5355P 000C 001 01

R HRES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53550003001 vy ENGINE 1
2 | 53550012 000 7= PULLEY 1
3 | K814 0110040 FHRL bk BOLT 4
4 | F301 0110 000 FFv bk NUT 4
5 | 35100006 000 NIVEA R S— STOPPER 1
6 [ K7100108 016 F RV bk BOLT 1
7 | 03500140 822 PW WASHER 1
8 [ 53550013 000 Tk BRACKET 1
9 | F300 0106 000 FFwvb NUT 2
10 | 53550014 000 Ho— COLLAR 1
11 | 53550015 000 A ¢ WASHER 1
12 | 53550016 000 A+ BOLT 2
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5355 010B =¥ u—)L ENGINE CONTROL

#

5347P 010B 000 00

R BRES B Bt BERASH "%
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 53320101 000 | A k)L L3— ASSY LEVER 1
1-1| 53320101 100 | YA¥— (AR kL) WIRE 1
2 | K7000106 012 FAIL R BOLT 1
3 | F3000106 000 FFv b NUT 2
4 | 53470112000 | A¥Y—(F3—7) WIRE 1
5 | F3000105 001 F7v bk NUT 1
6 | 35133131000 TIAFy IINV R BAND 2
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5355 020C 7> 7 ELECTRIC

5355P 020C 000 05

R BERES =k Bt BERASH E
B A B PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53550212000 IN—RA HARNESS | 1
2 | 09807201 904 75 AaA—K PLUS CODE | 1
3 | 37053901 000 Ry T BATTERY | 1
4 | 53320203 000 57 LAMP 1
4-1| 53320203 100 VT BULB 1| 12V25W/25W
4-2 | 0980 8120 348 VT BULB 2 12V3.4W
5 | 37140491 000 yL— RELAY 1 RT=YL— (R4—h)
6 | 37148075000 yL— RELAY 1 KT=YL— (74%)
7 | 37180425000 | A—YZA v TF Assy SWICTH 1
7-1| 3718 0425 100 F— Assy KEY 1
8 | 53320205 000 AL 9 F SWITCH 1 AURFL S
9 | 53130205000 TIA—Z METER 1
10 | 53100208 000 AA 9 F SWITCH 1 ETTA TV
11 | F204 0105012 CLZ A BOLT 2
12 | 5306 3541 000 AL v F SWITCH | 2 RSN
13 | F242 0103 020 FAELA A SCREW 4
14 | F3000103 001 FFv k NUT 4 M3
15 | F300 0106 000 FFv b NUT 4 M6
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5355 020C 7> 7 ELECTRIC

R HaES %% Ei<h BERSH #E
B85m4 R PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
16 | 36430217 000 RAFAI—R MINUSCODE | 1
17 | 3522 0231 000 RAFAI—R MINUSCODE | 2
18 | 3522 0238 100 2y SRA TAPTIGHT 2
19 | 3712 0315 000 ANV CLIP 1
20 | 36370254000 | FSARFvINVER BAND 13
21 | 00502108 083 A A CLAMP 1
22 | 53550016 000 F ALk BOLT 1 M6 X 12(7T)
23 | 53550213 000 LFal—& REGULATOR | 1
24 | 5347 0207 000 TL—h PLATE 1
25 | 5347 0208 000 A F SWITCH 1
26 | K7100108 016 FRIL B BOLT 2 | M8 X 16(77T)
27 | 0040 1303 600 Xy b GROMMET 1
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5355 100A 7 L-— /1. FRAME

5355P 100A 000 03
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5347 120B 71 ¥ k #373— COVER

5347P 120B 000 02

8
R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53471201 000 Z VT IN— COVER 1
2 | A2520160012 Mo RaxY SCREW 1 M6 X 12
3 | 5347 1202 000 A= oA COVER 1
4 | 5332 1205 000 A PLATE 1
5 | K7000106 012 FRILE BOLT 6 M6 X 12(7T)
6 | 35834019 000 0y RR)VE— ROD HOLDER | 2
7 | 5346 1203 000 AT STEP 1
8 | 5346 1204 000 AT STEP 1 t 4
9 | K1100108 016 FRILE BOLT 10 | M8 X 16(47)
10 | 5347 1206 000 JN— COVER 1
11| 53321207 000 727y b BRACKET 1
12 | 5313 1294 000 rU L TRIM 2
13| 3643 1295 000 FrauaY SCREW 4
14 | 53321208 000 7o b BRACKET 1
15| 03500140818 PW WASHER 4
16 | 5332 1209 000 A PLATE 2
17 | A351 0108 002 Utk NUT 2 M8
18 | 53321211 000 A PLATE 1
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5347 120B 71 > b 7373— COVER

R BaEs B =T BASH W
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | 53321214 000 A—IVF v v F CATCH 1
20 [ 5347 1213 000 TL—F PLATE 1
21 | 3661 1457 100 w7 CLIP 2
22 | H242 0103 005 FXELAB SCREW 2 M3 X 5
23 | A222 0103010 FIaxy SCREW 2 M3 X 10
24 | F300 0103 001 FFv bk NUT 2 M3
25 | 5347 1207 000 A/ BLACKET 2
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5355 125D V 7 7373— COVER

5355P 125D 000 02

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53471261 000 F173— COVER 1
2 | 5347 1262 000 J1N— COVER 1
3 | 5347 1255100 T GRIP 2
4 | 5355 1256 000 727y bk BRACKET 1
5 | 53551257 000 7ok BRACKET 1
6 [ K7100108 020 F RV bk BOLT 4 M8 X 20(7T)
7 | K1100108 016 FRILE BOLT 25| M8 X 16(4T)
8 | 5332 1258 000 G 7N= COVER 1
9 | 53321276 000 AT PLATE 1
10 | 53551271 000 J1IN— COVER 1
11| 53551252 000 A PLATE 1
12 | 5355 1273 000 1N COVER 1 ~No. 1692039
12| 53551273 002 F1N— COVER 1 No. 1692040 ~
13 | 5355 1254 000 7o b BRACKET 1
14 | F301 0108 000 FFwvb NUT 3 M8
15 | 5355 1255 000 A PLATE 1
16 | 5355 1268 000 JN— COVER 1
17 | 5355 1269 000 J1N— COVER 1
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5355 125D V 7 7373— COVER

R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
18 | A252 0180 020 FSRaxy SCREW 6
19 | 5313 1229 000 AAZE ¢ WASHER 6
20 [ 53551261 000 JL—F PLATE 1
21 [ 5355 1274 000 AV al—& INSULATOR 1
22 | 53551275000 Avval—& INSULATOR 1
23 | 5355 1276 000 AT alb—& INSULATOR 1
24 | 3572 1207 000 [ NUNN TRIM 4
25 [ A351 0108 002 U+ h NUT 4 M8
26 [ 53551266 000 dLA % RUBBER 2
27 | 00502110 083 AT CLAMP 1
28 | 5355 1277 000 PAZAA BRACKET 1
29 [ 53551278 000 AV al—& INSULATOR 1
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5347 130A 7N278— BUMPER

5347P 130A 000 00

| o———
RH MmES {E %k Bt IR -
B & 48 FR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 5347 1301 000 NS BAMPER 1
2 | F301 0108 000 FF+v k NUT 2 M8
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5355 200D

-~
-~
™~

v > 3~ TRANS MISSION (Product No. ~ 1690394)

_16-3

©/16—2

SV
]
14-5 14-6 14-4 14-2 14-314-1
9
R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5347 800A 001 vvavIIRT EQUIPMENT 1 ~No. 1690388
1 | 5347 800A 002 IvvarvIIIRT EQUIPMENT 1 No. 1690389 ~
2 | K7120612 025 FARILF BOLT 4 M12X25
3 | K814 0108 050 F ALk BOLT 1
4 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 3 M8
5 | 5313 8106 002 HST HST 1
6 | 5347 2001 000 A LA BRACKET 1
7 | K7100108 025 FRL k- BOLT 5 M8 X 25(77)
8 | 35572031 001 7=V PULLEY 1
9 [ 05720005 028 +— KEY 1
10 | 53352023 000 P FAN 1
11 | 53322004 000 A PLATE 1 t2.3
12| K7000106 014 FRILE BOLT 3 M6 X 14(7T)
13 | 5347 2002 000 ury LINK 1
14 | 5347 2003000 | HST =a—=hk5/)V7 v | NEUTRALASSY | 1
14-1 | 5347 2003 100 7779k BRACKET 1
14-2 | 5347 2003 700 AA R GUIDE 2
14-3 | 5347 2003 400 Ak BOLT 1
CMX1402HC 11 2021/June



5355 200D X ¥ 3 > TRANS MISSION (Product No. ~ 1690394)

R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
14-4| 5310 3109 500 AN/ SPRING 1
14-5 | 5347 2003 500 By REZ ¥ JOINT 1
14-6 | A301 0108 001 Fvk NUT 3 M8
15 | 0742 0100 600 EV>T RING 1
16 | 53132015 000 BUGT Y TANK 1
16-1 | 5313 2015 100 22y TANK 1
16-2 | 5313 2015 200 Ny F PACKING 1
16-3 | 5313 2015 300 Frv 7 CAP 1
17 | 53552004 000 JL—F PLATE 1
18 | 5355 2002 000 AR BRACKET 1
19 | F300 0106 000 FFv bk NUT 1 M6
20 [ K7100108 016 FRILE BOLT 5
21 | 53322013001 TRETHR ADAPTER 1
22 | 5355 2005 000 F—2R HOSE 1
23 [ 0050 1100 250 R—=ANVF CLAMPHOSE | 2
24 | 5347 2004 000 AZZ/A A BRACKET 1
25 [ K7120110 020 FARILE BOLT 1
26 | 5334 8149 001 INT HUB 2
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5355 200F X < 3 > TRANS MISSION (Product No.1692001 ~ )

@—1 3-3
O—13-2 i@ 3
%1 3-1

5355P 200F 000 03

\@/1 6
14
17 12 24 “q9
R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS

1 | 5347 800A 002 Iv¥ar73I%7 |TRANSMISSION| 1

2 | K7120612 025 F ALk BOLT 4 M12X25

3 | K814 0108 050 FHRL bk BOLT 1

4 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 2 M8

5 | 8001 100B 001 HST ASSY HST ASSY 1 ~No. 1692039

5 | 8001 100B 002 HST ASSY HST ASSY 1 No. 1692040 ~

5-3 | 5347 2005 000 TRT R ADAPTER 1

5-4 [ 5355 2005 000 R—A HOSE 1

5-5| 0050 1100 250 R—ANVF CLAMP HOSE | 2

6 [ 5347 2011 000 2D |F BRACKET 1

7 | K814 0108 035 FAL bk BOLT 4 M8 X 35(87)

8 | 3557 2031 001 7= PULLEY 1

9 | 05720005 028 F— KEY 1

10 | 53352023 000 TrY FAN 1

11| 5360 2009 000 TL—t PLATE 1

12 | K7000106 014 F 3V bk BOLT 2 M6 X 14(77)

13| 53132015000 RGT Y TANK 1

131 | 5313 2015 100 2y TANK 1
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5355 200F X < 3 > TRANS MISSION (Product No.1692001 ~ )
R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
132 5313 2015 200 Ny F PACKING 1
133 5313 2015 300 Frv s CAP 1
14 | 5355 2004 000 TL—F PLATE 1
15 | 5355 2002 000 AR BRACKET 1
16 | F300 0106 000 FFv bk NUT 1
17 | K7100108 016 FHIV R BOLT 5 M8 X 16(7T)
21 | 5347 2012 000 A A FAN COVER 1
22 | K7120110 020 FAIVE BOLT 1
23 | 5334 8149 001 NT HUB 2
24 [ K700 0606 016 FRILE BOLT 1 M6 X 16(7T)
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5351 210A 7ua Y b7 7+)L FRONT AXLE

-——e

5351P 210A 000 04

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5332 850A 001 TIIIRT Diff ASSY 1
2 | 5347 2103 001 v PIN 1
3 | 53472107 000 N—FRay NUT 1 M10
4 | 5347 2104 000 7—LR ARM 1
5 | 5347 2105000 7—LL ARM 1
6 | K7120110 025 F ALk BOLT 4
7 | 53322106 000 A AN BRACKET 1
8 | K7100108 012 F AL+ BOLT 2
9 | 53382114000 dJLAR RUBBER 1
10 | 5347 2115 000 TL—Fk PLATE 1
11| F301 0108 000 FFrv bk NUT 14 M8
12| 53352111 000 A 4 RUBBER 1
13| 53322107 500 TI0w b BRACKET 1
14 | 53212118 000 dLAXR RUBBER 1
15| 53352113 000 TL—t PLATE 1
16 | 53322109 001 A PLATE 2
17 | 53322116 000 dJLAXR RUBBER 2
18 | 53322111 000 Z7 Y ¢ BRACKET 1
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5351 210A 7ua > + 7 74)lV FRONT AXLE

R BaEs B =T BASH W
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | 53322112000 A/ BRACKET 1
20 [ K700 0106 014 FARILE BOLT 6 M6 X 14(7T)
21 [ 5338 2113 000 dLA% RUBBER 2
22 [ 03500160 828 PW WASHER 4
23 | 03500141 022 PW WASHER 4
24 [ 0742 0101 500 EVYD RING 1
25 [ A650 0100 600 TJV—=A=v ) NIPPLE GREASE | 1 A-M6
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5309 220A £ >V > FRONT TIRE

5309P 220A 000 00 hey

R BERES =k Bt A 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53132201 000 ZA¥YAssyR TIRE ASSY 1
1-1| 5313 2202 000 ULAssy WHEEL ASSY 1
1-2 | 5304 2204 000 2AX TIRE 1 3.50-7
1-3 | 5304 2205 000 Fa=7 TUBE 1
1-4 | A1100108 016 A+ BOLT 4 M8 X 16
1-5 | H301 0108 001 SFvhk NUT 4
2 | 53132205000 ZAYAssylL TIRE ASSY 1
2-1| 5313 2202 000 ULAssy WHEEL ASSY 1
2-2 /| 5304 2204 000 ALY TIRE 1 3.50-7
2-3 | 5304 2205 000 Fa—7 TUBE 1
2-4 | A1100108 016 AV bk BOLT 4 M8 X 16
2-5 | H301 0108 001 SFvhk NUT 4
3 | K7100110 020 FHRILE BOLT 8
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5309 230A a1 ~ REAR TIRE

5309P 230A 000 00

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53132301 000 ZA Y AssyR TIRE 1 16*7.00-8
1-1| 5313 2302 000 BRA —)V Assy WHEEL ASSY 1
1-2| 5304 2301 100 2AY TIRE 1 16*7.00-8 2PR
1-3 | 4201 2543 000 Fa=7 TUBE 1 16*7.00-8
1-4 | A1100108 016 A+ BOLT 6 M8*16
1-5| H301 0108 001 SFvhk NUT 6 M8
2 | 53132306 000 ZA ¥ AssyL TIRE 1 16*7.00-8
2-1| 5313 2302 000 KA —I Assy WHEEL ASSY 1
2-2| 5304 2301 100 ZAY TIRE 1 16*7.00-8 2PR
2-3 | 4201 2543 000 Fa—7 TUBE 1 16*7.00-8
2-4| A1100108 016 A+ BOLT 6 M8*16
2-5 | H301 0108 001 SFvhk NUT 6 M8
3 | F1140112025 YLAA BOLT 8 M12%*25
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5355 235A KU 377> %Y POWER LINE

5355P 235A 000 01

0 p
] - M N5YRTIVAY

&
R BRES &% B~k BERASH E
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 5347 2351000 Trvavr—5h TENSION ARM | 1
2 | 35353121 000 Tvavrs—y PULLEY 1
3 | 4106 2121 000 Tv¥a BUSH 2
4 | 35133127 000 AN SPRING 1
5 | 0852 1300039 VAL b V-BELT 1
6 | 36062015000 | 73Ny K BOLT 1
7 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 1 M8
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5355 240A KU 377> %Y POWER LINE

A

5355P 240A 001 02

i
141—5 14-314-2 14-1 14-4 14-3
14-15 14214 14-13 14-1214-11
N
0 |
R HmEs &% i<t ERSH# e
EE2E ] PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION | FrRoM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. [ REMARKS

1 | 08521600 037 VAL R VBELT 2

2 | 5347 2401 000 Frvavr—5h TENSION ARM | 1

3 | 0796 0202 315 DU 7Y BUSHING 2

4 | 7301 2006 000 S A SHIM 1

5 | 0740 0002 000 cuvy RING 2

6 | 5317 2411 000 7= PULLEY 1

7 | 0741 0004 200 cuvy RING 1

8 | 0750 0560 044 7YY BEARING 2

9 | 5207 2106 000 AU 5T R CAP 1

10 | 5332 2405 001 71 PULLEY 1

11 | 0571 0007 040 F— KEY 1

12 | 03500170 832 PW PW 1 Cutting Shaft Red
12 | 03500171 640 PW PW 1 Cutting Shaft Yellow
13 | K814 0108 030 FARL K BOLT 1 Cutting Shaft Red
13 | 05200140 032 JYEY PIN 1 Cutting Shaft Yellow
14 | 53552402000 | 71UNATY > ASSY | Spring Assy | 1

141 | 5347 2402 600 TS5 b BRACKET 1

142 | 5347 2402 200 AT G SPRING 1
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5355 240A F©V 327 > % POWER LINE

R BRES &% B~k BASH o
LR o) PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
14-3 | A301 0108 001 Fwv bk NUT 4

14-4 | 0350 0160 828 PW WASHER 1

14-5| 5347 2402 900 1 R ASSY RODASSY 1

14-11 [ 5347 2402 300 =RVAN ROD 1

14121 A301 0108 001 >k NUT 1

1413 [ 3208 3410 000 R—INw 7 )b TURNBUCKLE | 1

14-14 [ A301 2108 001 AR NUT 1

14-15 [ 5347 2402 400 727w bk BRACKET 1

15| 07420101 200 EV>VYT RING 1

16 | 5347 2403 000 >y LINK 1

17 | 5347 2405 000 AN/ SPRING 1

18 | 5332 2406 000 LN— LEVER 1

19 | 3611 1807 000 b s VN GROMMET 1

20 [ 5332 2407 000 <V PIN 1

21 [ K7000106 014 FHAILVE BOLT 1

22 | 5347 2406 000 IAY— WIRE 1 Cutting Clutch

23 | 5332 2409 000 LI 7 ZIEY PIN 1

24 |1 03500141 022 PW WASHER 2

25 [ 05200132 025 JyEry PIN SPLIT 1

26 [ 3513 3131 000 TIRFy JINV R BAND 3

27 | 05620108 022 LI 7 AV PIN 1

28 [ 0523 0108 000 AFw Ty PIN SNAP 1

29 [ 03500140818 PW WASHER 2

30 | 05200125016 JyEr PIN SPLIT 1

31 | A360 0100 802 SW S-WASHER 1 Cutting Shaft Red

31 | A3100101 621 Fr v ZA)VFy b NUT 1 Cutting Shaft Yellow
CMX1402HC 21 2021/June



5347 250A 71V /N7 K7 CUTTING ROTARY

5347P 250A 001 00

Assyi#h /3

.3 Supplied as ASSY only /

7

R BRES =k Bt BERASH E
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53452111000 A1V INT— R Assy CASE ASSY 1

1-1| 5332 2501 000 =2 CASE 1

1-2 | 5332 2502 002 ¥y 7 bk SHAFT 1

1-3 | 53452112 000 VA COVER 1

1-4 | 53452113000 NNV FY 13 GEAR 13 1

1-5| 5332 2507 000 FIVE— CASE 1

1-6 | 0750 0062 050 VN BEARING 1

1-7| 0750 0060 060 SV BEARING 2

1-8 | 0830 0500 750 ovyvy O RING 1

1-9 [ 0740 0003 000 cV>vyg RING 1

110 [ 7410 1004 000 Favaty CAP 1

11| 3516 2302 000 F A —) SEAL 1

12 | K712 0110 025 FAL b BOLT 6

113 | 0750 0060 070 VN BEARING 1

114 | 0840 1020 407 FAI - SEAL 1

115 | 5332 2503 000 ANNVFY 21 GEAR 21 1

116 | 5332 2506 000 - COLLAR 1

117 | 0833 0000 800 DEVIAA A SEAL WASHER | 1
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5347 250A 71V /N7 K7 CUTTING ROTARY

R HamES fE1%5 At S #E
EILEE2E ] PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
118 | K7100108 016 FHR)IVE BOLT 1
119 | 5332 2508 000 ATV T SPRING 1
2 | F3010110 000 FFrv bk NUT 4
3 | 53472511001 | YaA bk (—&#) PROPELLER SHAFT | 1 Red
3 | 53472511002 | YaA vk (—&E) PROPELLER SHAFT | 1 Yellow
3-1| 5347 2511 100 VAN =9V NIPPLE GREASE | 1
4 | 53322517 000 ¥ PIN 1
5 | 03500140 818 PW WASHER 1
6 | 05200125016 Jyy PIN SPLIT 1
7 | 0550 0006 040 AT T PIN SPRING 1
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5347 260A 7 K7 AWD SHIFTING

Assyfitfh/ 3
Supplied as ASSY only

5347P 260A 000 02

]
Assyfitifa/ 3
Supplied as ASSY only

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53322605000 v 7k SHAFT 1
2 | 5347 2606 000 PAR—F SUPPORT 1
3 | 5347 2609 001 JaAYFASSY JOINT ASSY 1
3-1| 5310 2426 200 €y PEY PIN 2
3-2| 5310 2426 300 VYGRTY VT SPRING 2
3-3| 5347 2511 100 Y RA=y ) NIPPLE GREASE | 1
4 | 53472609 101 YVaAYFASSY JOINT ASSY 1
4-1| 5310 2426 200 ty hEY PIN 2
4-2 [ 5310 2426 300 VY TATY T SPRING 2
5 | 07500562 034 VI BEARING 2 6203DDU
6 | 07410004 000 cvry RING 1 H40
7 | K7100108 016 F ALk BOLT 2 M8 X 16(7T)
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5355 300B A7 7" U > % STEERING

5355P 300B 000 01

11
J
R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53473002001 | AF7VYZASSY STEERING 1
2 | 5347 3024 000 V¥ 7 bk SHAFT 1
3 | 53473025 000 asLyy 7Tk SHAFT 1
4 | 0740 0002 500 cu>vy RING 1
5 | 53323011 000 ¥y PIN 1
6 | 5347 3012 000 HPR—F SUPPORT 1
7 | K1100108 016 FRILE BOLT 8 M8 X 16(47)
8 | 5332 3008 000 PR—F SUPPORT 1
9 | 53323009 000 LS— LEVER 1
10 | 5347 3015 000 (<% PIN 1
11| 0742 0100 800 EV>Y RING 4
12 | 5351 3009 000 arvy—jv CONSOLE 1
13 | 53323017 000 dLA% RUBBER 2
14 | 5347 3018 000 NV RV HANDLE 1
14-1 | 5332 6001 000 /7 ASSY KNOB 1
15 | A3600101 202 SW WASHER 1
16 | 3205 2004 000 ML) SPRING 2 #50
17 | A303 0112 001 F v bk NUT 1 M12
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5355 300B A7 7" U > % STEERING

R BaEs B =T BASH W
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
18 | 3611 1807 000 biSus fus N GROMMET 2
19 | 5332 3021 000 AV al—& INSULATOR 2
20 [ K814 0108 040 FRILF BOLT 2 M8 X 40(8T)
21 | K814 0108 050 FRIL BOLT 2
23 | 05200125 025 JyE¥y PIN SPLIT 2
24 | 5347 3019 000 F1IN— COVER 1
25 | 5347 3021 000 TL—F PLATE 1
26 [ 5332 1269 800 NA Y Raxy SCREW 2 40 X 14
27 | F154 0108 025 YL AA BOLT 1
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5347 3002 A7 7"V > ASSY(STEERING ASSY)

S

- SUAANANS

/

o)

———

5347P 3002 001 01

10
15 3 9 16 17
R BERES =k Bt RS 2]
B A B PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53473002 001 AT TV ASSY STEERING 1
2 | 5347 3024 000 V¥ 7 bk SHAFT 1
3 | 53473025 000 asLyy 7Tk SHAFT 1
4 | 0740 0002 500 cuxs RING 1
5 | 53323011 000 [ PIN 1
6 | 5347 3012 000 HPR—F SUPPORT 1
7 | K7100108 016 FRILE BOLT 8
8 | 5332 3008 000 PR—F SUPPORT 1
9 | 53323009 000 LS— LEVER 1
10 | 5347 3015 000 (<% PIN 1
11| 0742 0100 800 EV>T RING 4
12 | 5347 3009 001 arvy—jv CONSOLE 1
13 | 53323017 000 dLA% RUBBER 2
14 | 5347 3018 000 NV RV HANDLE 1 14-1 288
14-1| 5332 6001 000 /7 Assy Knob assy 1
15 | A3600101 202 SW WASHER 1
16 | 3205 2004 000 AN E) SPRING 2
17 | A303 0112 001 F v b NUT 1
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5347 3002 A7 7V > ASSY(STEERING ASSY)

R BaEs B =T BASH W
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
18 | 3611 1807 000 biSus fus N GROMMET 2
19 | 5332 3021 000 AV al—& INSULATOR 2
20 [ K814 0108 040 FRILE BOLT 2
21 | K814 0108 050 FRILE BOLT 2
22 | 05200125 025 JyE¥y PIN SPLIT 2
23 | 5347 3019 000 F1IN— COVER 1
24 | 5347 3021 000 TL—F PLATE 1
25 [ 5332 1269 800 NA Y Raxy SCREW 2
26 | F154 0108 025 LA A BOLT 1
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5347 310A Vv vy Y LN— DRIVE LEVER
(Product No. ~ 1690394)

5347P 310A 000 0B

R BRES =k Bt BERASH E
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53323101000 ~Z) PEDAL 1

2 | 53323103 000 TL—Fk PLATE 1

3 | K7100108 020 FARILF BOLT 2 M8 X 20(77)

4 | 5317 3302 000 AVAN PAD 1

5 | 37093114 000 REWy B BOOTS 1

6 | 53323105000 =R ROD 1

7 | 05620108 022 LI 7 AIE Y PIN 2

8 | 03500140818 PW WASHER 5

9 | 05230108 000 Aty TE PIN SNAP 2

10 | 5347 3106 000 ¥ 7k SHAFT 1

11| 5347 3107 000 LS— LEVER 1

12| 53213113 000 ATV T SPRING 1

13| 03500160 828 PW WASHER 1

14 | A301 0108 001 7 Ip NUT 2 M8

15| 5229 0105 000 N GRIP 1

16 | 53323111 000 PR—F SUPPORT 1

17 | 53323112001 75w b BRACKET 1

18 | 5347 3113 000 AR GUIDE 1

CMX1402HC 29 2021/June



5347 310A Vv H L/ 3\— DRIVE LEVER
(Product No. ~ 1690394)

R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | F301 0108 000 FFv b NUT 6 M8
20 [ 5347 3117 001 7= PULLEY 1
21 [ 53323115000 TL—F BRAKE 1
22 | 53323116 000 (<% PIN 1
23 [ K1100108 016 FRILE BOLT 4 M8 X 16(4T)
24 [ 35133127 000 AN/ SPRING 1
25 | 36304393 000 NURIV BOLT 1
26 [ 5347 3118 000 ZA 1y R Assy TIEROD 1
26-1| 3408 5008 000 VYo R—) JOINT 1 M8
26-2 [ 5332 3118 000 240y R TIEROD 1
26-3| 3208 3410 000 2= Ny 7)) TURNBUCKLE | 1 M8 X 50
26-4 [ 5332 3119 000 (=RVAN ROD 1
26-5| A301 0108 003 >k NUT 2 M8
26-6 | A301 2108 003 7 I NUT 1 MS8L
27 | 5347 3125 000 ZA 1y R Assy TIEROD 1
27-1 | 3408 5008 000 U Y oR—) JOINT 1 M8
27-2| 5332 3118 000 240y R TIEROD 1
27-3| 3208 3410 000 2=y 7)) TURNBUCKLE | 1 M8 X 50
27-4| A301 0108 003 F v bk NUT 1 M8
27-5| A301 2108 003 Y Ip NUT 1 MS8L
28 [ 05200125016 JUyEr PIN SPLIT 2
29 [ 5347 3121 000 oy K77y ROD ASSY 1
29-1| 53323121 000 =RV ROD 1
29-2 [ 5332 3122 000 ¥ PIN 1
29-3| 5347 3123 000 AN/ SPRING 1
29-4| 03500160 828 PW WASHER 1
29-5( 0741 0002 800 cuvy RING 1
29-6| K814 0108 135 FRILE BOLT 1 M8 X 135(8T)
29-7| A301 0108 001 AR NUT 1 M8
29-8 03500140818 PW WASHER 1
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5347 310E ¥ aw ¥ L,3— DRIVE LEVER
(Product No.1692001 ~)

5347P 310E 000 02

R BRES =k Bt BERASH E
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53323101001 ~Z) PEDAL 1

2 | 53323103 000 TL—Fk PLATE 1

3 | K7100108 020 FAL b+ BOLT 2 M8 X 20(77)

4 | 5317 3302 000 AVAN PAD 1

5 | 37093114 000 REWy B BOOTS 1

6 | 53323105000 =R ROD 1

7 | 05620108 022 LI 7 AIE Y PIN 2

8 | 03500140818 PW WASHER 5 8 X 18 X 1.6

9 | 05230108 000 Aty TE PIN SNAP 2

10 | 5347 3106 000 V¥ 7k SHAFT 1

11| 5347 3107 000 LS— LEVER 1

12| 53213113 000 ATV T SPRING 1

13| 03500160 828 PW WASHER 1 8 X 28 X 3.0

14 | A301 0108 001 Iy s NUT 2 M8

15| 5229 0105 000 TIwT GRIP 1 B

16 | 53323111 000 PR—F SUPPORT 1

17| 53323112001 750w b BRACKET 1

18 | 5347 3113 000 AA R GUIDE 1
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5347 310E Vv a7/ ¥ L\— DRIVE LEVER
(Product No.1692001 ~)

R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 6 M8
20 [ 5347 3117 001 7= PULLEY 1
21 [ 53323115000 TL—F BRAKE 1
22 | 53323116 000 (<% PIN 1
23 | K7100108 016 FRILE BOLT 4 M8 X 16(7T)
24 [ 35133127 000 AN/ SPRING 1
25 | 36304393 000 NURIV BOLT 1
26 [ 5347 3118 000 ZA1y R Assy TIEROD 1
26-1| 3408 5008 000 VYo R—) JOINT 1 M8
26-2 [ 5332 3118 000 240y R TIEROD 1
26-3| 3208 3410 000 2= Ny 7)) TURNBUCKLE | 1 M8 X 50
26-4 [ 5332 3119 000 (=RVAN ROD 1
26-5| A301 0108 003 >k NUT 2 M8
26-6 | A301 2108 003 7 I NUT 1 MS8L
27 | 5347 3125 000 ZAy F Assy TIEROD 1
27-1 | 3408 5008 000 U Y oR—) JOINT 1 M8
27-2| 5332 3118 000 240y R TIEROD 1
27-3| 3208 3410 000 2=y 7)) TURNBUCKLE | 1 M8 X 50
27-4| A301 0108 003 F v bk NUT 1 M8
27-5| A301 2108 003 Y Ip NUT 1 MS8L
28 [ 05200125016 JUyEr PIN SPLIT 2 2.5 X 16
29 [ 5347 3127 000 oy K77y ROD ASSY 1
29-1| 5347 3128 000 =RV ROD 1
29-2 [ 5332 3122 000 ¥ PIN 1
29-3| 5347 3123 000 AN/ SPRING 1
29-4| 03500160 828 PW WASHER 1 8 X 28 X 3.0
29-5( 0741 0002 800 curvy RING 1
29-6| K814 0108 130 FR)V b BOLT 1 M8 X 130(8T)
29-7| A301 0108 001 AR NUT 1 M8
29-8 03500140818 PW WASHER 1 8 X 18X 16
30 [ 07400001 600 (N RING 1
31 | 03500130613 PW WASHER 1 6 X 13 X 1.0
32 | A650 0100 600 TJV—=Z=w ) NIPPLE GREASE | 1 A-M6
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5347 320A 7 7>V 77 L73— AUXILIARY SHIFT LEVER

5347P 320A 001 00

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53323201 000 7 =L ARM 1
2 | F301 0108 000 Bl NUT 1 M8
3 | 53323202000 =RV ROD 1
4 | 05620108 022 LI 7RI PIN 2
5 | 03500140818 PW WASHER 2
6 | 05230108 000 AFw TEY PIN SNAP 2
7 | 5347 3207 000 A LA BRACKET 1
8 | K7100108 016 FRIL k- BOLT 2 M8 X 16(77)
9 | 53104155000 T T GRIP 1
10 | 5347 3209 000 LS— LEVER 1
11 | 03500151 222 PW PW 1
12| 07420101 000 EVYT RING 1
13| 5301 3204 100 ATV T SPRING 1
14 | 5347 3208 000 PAZ PLATE 1
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5347 330A 7' L—F BRAKE

5347P 330A 000 04

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5347 3301 001 RE)V PEDAL 1
2 | 0796 0161 815 DU7v¥a BUSH 2
3 | 03500140822 PW WASHER 1
4 [ K1100108 016 FARIL BOLT 1
5 | 34203026 000 Y. YIZA0A BOOTS 1
6 | 53323305 500 JAV— WIRE 1 V77 L—+
7 | 53323306 500 TAX— WIRE 1 M A
8 | 5347 3309 000 JAVY— WIRE 1 A7 A ZA i A
9 | 05620108 022 LI 7 AIE Y PIN 2
10 | 03500140818 PW WASHER 3
11| 03500140618 PW WASHER 2
12 | 0523 0108 000 Aty T PIN SNAP 2
13| 05200125016 R PIN SPLIT 1
14 | 05200120012 JyEr PIN SPLIT 1
15| 35133127 000 ATV T SPRING 1
16 | 5347 3308 200 A PLATE 1
17 | 53104155 000 T T GRIP 1
18 | 3513 3131 000 TSGRF 9 IINV R BAND 4
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5347 330A 7' L—F BRAKE

#

R HMEES &%k Eite i S &%
B 4 R PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | 0523 0106 000 AFyTEY PIN SNAP 1
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5347 340A 7711~ 7 DIFFRENTIAL LOCK

5347P 340A 000 02

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53323401 000 LN— LEVER 1
2 | 03500140818 PW WASHER 1
3 | F3010108 000 FFrv b NUT 1 M8
4 | 3617 3227 000 ATV T SPRING 1
5 | 53323402 500 IAY— WIRE 1
6 | 5347 3403 000 LS— LEVER 1
7 | 53104155000 TIwT GRIP 1
8 | 03500140618 PW WASHER 1
9 | 05230106 000 Aty T PIN SNAP 1
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5347 345A AWD V) /7= (2WD/AWD SHIFTING)

5347P 345A 000 02

R BRES &% &<t BAS E
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS

1 | 53323401 000 LN— LEVER 1
2 | 03500140818 PW WASHER 1
3 | F301 0108 000 FFvh NUT 1
4 | 3617 3227 000 AN SPRING 1
5 | 53323452500 IAY— WIRE 1 AWD
6 | 5347 3453 000 LN— LEVER 1
7 | 53104155000 Ty GRIP 1
8 | 03500140618 PW WASHER 1
9 | 05230106 000 AFy Ty PIN SNAP 1
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5355 350B >— k SEAT

5355P 3508 000 03

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53553502 000 750w b BRACKET 1
2 | 5347 3502 001 TL—Fk PLATE 1
3 | K1100108 016 FARILF BOLT 10 M8 X 16(4T)
4 | 53323503 002 757w ¢ BRACKET 1
5 | 53323506 000 7ok BRACKET 1
6 [ 53123514 000 ATV G SPRING 1
7 | 53323507 000 Ty b BRACKET 1
8 | 3611 1807 000 b s VN GROMMET 1
9 | F300 0106 000 FFwvh NUT 2 M6
10 | 5347 3509 002 27§ BRACKET 1
11| 03500140 822 PW WASHER 1
12 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 4 M8
13 | 5347 3526 000 v—h SEAT 1
14 | 0562 0108 025 LI 7 AIE Y PIN 1
15| 0523 0108 000 Afw Ty PIN SNAP 1
18 | K7100108 025 F ALk BOLT 1 M8 X 25(77)
19| A1100108 016 A+ BOLT 4 M8 X 16
20 | 53323523 000 T—7 TAPE 4
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5355 350B >— k SEAT

R BaEs B =T BASH W
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
21 | 5347 3512 000 INAT PIPE 1
22 | 5347 3505 001 TL—F PLATE 1
23 | 5347 3503 000 <% PIN 1
24 | 03500141 022 PW WASHER 1
25 [ 0523 0110 000 AFw Ty PIN SNAP 1
26 [ 5355 3503 000 TL—h PLATE 1
27 | 5355 3504 000 TL—F PLATE 1
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5347 400A 731V /\Y > % CUTTING LINK

RH

S 8
12—y

5347P 400A 000 00

3ward
LH
R BRES =k Bt BERASH E
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5347 4001 000 Uy LINK 1
2 | 5347 4002 000 U274 LINK 1
3 | 5347 4003 000 ury LINK 1
4 | 5321 4017 000 A PLATE 1
5 | 53324004 000 ¥y PIN 2
6 [ 07420101 200 EV>S RING 8
7 | 53324007 000 A WASHER 8 [142X22X16
8 | 03500151 226 PW PW 4
9 | 05200132025 gy¥y PIN SPLIT 4 32X25
10 | A650 0100 600 7 W—Z3E5) 71 NIPPLE GREASE | 6 A-M6
11| 5347 4008 000 ury LINK 1
12 | 53324009 000 [ PIN 2
13| 53214091 000 V)TV AZCOMP LINK ADJUSTER C 1
13-1| 5321 4091 100 A PLATE 1
13-2| 5321 4091 200 TL—t PLATE 1
13-3| K7120110012 FR)LE BOLT 2 M10 X 12
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5351 405A 71V %739 L73N— CUTTING ADJUST

bhassis

5351P 405A 000 05

R BERES =k Bt A 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 5347 4051 000 LN— LEVER 1

2 | 5347 4052 000 TL—Fk PLATE 1

3 | 53474053 000 XAy K Assy TIEROD 1

3-1| 5332 4067 000 ZAw K TIEROD 1

3-2| 3408 5008 000 U YT R—=)b JOINT 1 BL8D

3-3 | 3522 4341 000 U Y IR—=)l JOINT 1 BL8DL

3-4 [ A301 0108 003 Fv b NUT 1 M8

3-5| A301 2108 003 Fw Ip NUT 1 M8 L

4 | K7100108 020 FRILE BOLT 2 M8 X 20(77)

5 | 53354052 000 w7 LS— LOCK LEVER 1

6 | 53354053000 727y b BRACKET 1

7 | 0550 0005 040 ATV TV PIN SPRING 1 5 X 40

8 | 3408 5202 000 ATV T SPRING 1

9 [ 5332 4058 000 JUwT GRIP 1

10 | 53324059 001 A AN BRACKET 1

11| F301 0110 000 F7Fwv bk NUT 2 M10

12| 53354064 000 AR PLATE 1

13 | 53354065 000 VA 4 RUBBER 1

CMX1402HC 41 2021/June




5351 405A 71V %739 L73N— CUTTING ADJUST

R BaEs B =T BASH W
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
14 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 2 M8
15 | 5347 4057 000 HART VY V5 ABSORBER 1
16 | 0742 0100 800 EV>T RING 1
17 | 03500141 022 PW WASHER 1
18 | 05200125 020 JyE¥y SPLIT PIN 1
19 | 5347 4056 000 ISAT PIPE 1
20 [ 07420101 200 EVVT RING 1
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5355 410B 71U 7N%73— CUTTING BLADE COVER

5355P 410B 000 03

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53474171000 F1VUINTIIN— COVER 1

2 | 53474179 000 TL—Fk PLATE 1

3 | 53324113000 LA RUBBER 1

4 | 53324115000 727y bk BRACKET 1

5 | F301 0108 000 FFv bk NUT 13 M8

6 | 5321 4124 000 dJLAXR RUBBER 1

7 | 5347 4129 000 TL—t PLATE 2

8 | K1100108 016 FRL k- BOLT 6 M8 X 16(47)

9 | 53474161 000 JIN— COVER 1 Right

10 | 5347 4162 000 JN— COVER 1 Left

11 | 5347 4104 000 FIIN— COVER 1 Right

12 | 5347 4105 000 J1N— COVER 1 Left

13 | 53354106 000 [ PIN 2

14 | 5116 3075 300 ATV T SPRING 2

15 | 53354107 000 [ PIN 2

16 | 03500161 630 PW WASHER 2

17 | 07400001 600 cvvy RING 2

18 | 5347 4106 000 A PLATE 2
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5355 410B 71U 7N%73— CUTTING BLADE COVER

R BRES &% B~k ERSH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
19 | 5347 4109 000 dLA% RUBBER 2
20 | 5347 4163 001 757y bk BRACKET 1 Right
21 | 5347 4164 001 757y bk BRACKET 1 Left
22 | 5347 4165 000 TL—F PLATE 1
23 | 5347 4166 000 TL—F PLATE 1
24 | 5304 4153 000 AN/ SPRING 1
25 | 53214128 000 ATV T SPRING 1
26 [ 0562 0108 040 LI 7 ZIEY PIN 2
27 | 03500140818 PW WASHER 2
28 [ 05200125016 JyEry PIN SPLIT 2
29 | A301 0108 001 F v bk NUT 2 M8
30 | 03500140 822 PW WASHER 5
31 | 53354123 000 dLA % RUBBER 1
32 | 53354124001 TL—F PLATE 1
33 | 53354125000 dLA % RUBBER 1
34 | A1100108 050 by 2 BOLT 2 M8 X 50
35 | A650 0100 600 TJV—RA=w ) NIPPLE GREASE | 2 A-M6
36 | A351 0108 002 Urv bk NUT 10 M8
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5347 420C 77V~ CUTTING BLADE

5327P 420C 000 00

S02—

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53214208 000 FrvT CAP 1
2 | 5321 4201 000 A BOSS 1
3 | 53214202 000 J3— COVER 1
4 | 5347 4202 000 AT — STAY 1
5 | 5321 4207 000 A—F GUARD 1
6 | A3040116 003 PAVAN NUT 2 M16
7 | A5450612 030 FrvTAIY a— BOLT 2 M12 X 30
8 | 03500161 630 PW WASHER 2 | 16 X30 %X 3.0
S01 | 723214212010 | #Unkyh (h—tT7hendF) CUTTER 1 [
502 | 5310 9906 000 b/ AR A PIN Z
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5347 430A 719U /\7 L —F CUTTING BRAKE

5347P 430A 000 03

R BERES =k Bt BERASH 2]
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
1 | 53474301 000 Uy LINK 1

2 | 07420101 200 EV>S RING 1

3 | 53104301 001 AUNT L—F BRAKE 1

4 | F301 0108 000 FFv kb NUT 2 M8

5 | K7100108 020 FHRILE BOLT 1 M8 X 20(7T)

6 | 5347 4302 000 vrs LINK 1

6-1| 5347 4303 000 =N ROD 1

6-2 [ A301 0108 001 Fw Ip NUT 1 M8

6-3 | 3208 3410 000 2—INy 7 )b TURNBUCKLE | 1 M8 X 50

6-4 [ A301 2108 001 7 I NUT 1

6-5| 5347 4304 000 oy R ROD 1

7 | 0523 0108 000 Aty T PIN SNAP 1

8 | 03500140818 PW WASHER 2 8 X 18 X 1.6

9 [ 5347 2405 000 ATV T SPRING 1

10 | 5347 4305 000 TL—t PLATE 1

11| 05200125016 JyE¥r PIN SPLIT 1 2.5 X 16

CMX1402HC 46 2021/June



5355 500B X)L LAVEL

#EIC

=

H

@/ ’ )

=

v (@) =N
Za S L

5355P 500B 001 02

_ 26

L R IT

HRE

ot
17K8B
R BRES =k Bt BERASH E
UEEE=E PART NAME.

No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION |FROM ~ UP TO SERIALNo. [ REMARKS
3 | 53475072000 =7 LABEL 2 Hey Masao & I
4 | 5347 5073 000 X—7 LABEL 1 HEffi A N — LA
5 | 5347 5004 000 =7 LABEL 1 AWD
6 | 5347 5075 000 =" LABEL 1 A 23% F
7 | 53475076 000 =7 LABEL 1 A=
8 | 5347 5077 000 =7 LABEL 1 AWD - 2WD §10 % Z
9 | 53555018000 x—7 LABEL 1 NIPZAS SN
10 | 5347 5079 000 =7 LABEL 1 RIZHE, XA ZwF
11 | 5347 5081 000 =7 LABEL 1 At
12 | 5347 5082 000 =7 LABEL 1 it
13| 53345117 000 <=7 LABEL 1 M &
15 | 5332 5019 001 T=" LABEL 1 V—hUISA=VT
16 | 5347 5023 000 =7 LABEL 1 Ny BT A -G
17 | 53555016 001 2 V1% LABEL 1 ~No 1690394 #illis / 1H#Ed (BDR)
17 | 53555016 100 F\)b LABEL 1 No. 1692001 ~ #aflg / W#Ed: (CHST)
18 | 35705026 000 =7 LABEL 4 St
19 | 5347 5025 001 )V LABEL 1 Bl R
20 | 53215016 000 =2 LABEL 1 fam AV YUY

CMX1402HC 47 2021/June



5355 500B Z7\)U LAVEL
R BRES &% B~k BASH o
LR o) PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q’ty| DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
21 [ 5321 5025 000 <=7 LABEL 2 BE ONHER
22 | 5347 5028 000 T=7 LABEL 1 BT L—Foy 7 LN—
23 | 5347 5019 000 <~—7 LABEL 1 | Bk
24 | 53215024 000 T=" LABEL 1 BE EERYEE
25 | 36556015 000 A4y LABEL 2 | BE DJE
26 | 53555017 000 K=" LABEL 1 B, ERHANERR
27 | 5360 5032 000 X—7 LABEL 1 | &S
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5355 540A 77 > ACCESSORIES

5355P 540A 000 04

3
2 WZ&%L %
>

S

/
/5 B 30 | Hston |31
N/
N NS
R BRES &% B~k WEASH E
LR PART NAME.
No. PART No. Q'ty| DESCRIPTION [FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. REMARKS
1 | 36566502 000 AR BAG 1
2 | 53555365001 T IHAEY ALY 3 MANUAL 1 JP/BDR ~No. 1690394
2 | 53555401 004 M7V ALY 3 MANUAL 1 JP/CHST No. 1692001 ~
3 | 36370254 000 TIAFy JINV R BAND 1
4 | K7100110 025 FRILE BOLT 2 | M10 X 25(7T)
5 | A351 0110002 Utk NUT 2 M10
30 | 29999 6018 000 AT L— SPRAY 1 Yellow AVPAVE D RAVPA S
30 | 29999 6018 000 AT L— SPRAY 1 Bordeaux T—=U—/ T L—LH
30 | 29999 6018 000 AT L— SPRAY 1 Rose Red IV VAR
31| 53109911 000 Z )V (HST)1L HST OIL 1 20W-50 ~No. 1690394
3179999 9910 077 F- )V (HST)1L HST OIL 1 5-40W No. 1692001 ~
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